

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9083/2011

OCL INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDREW YULE & CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 02/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Mishra,Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nivedita H.S. Bhaskar,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal ,Adv  
Mr. Pallav Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No 1 and 3 have filed separate Vakalatnma.  
Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Notice addressed to respondent 19 has been returned  
with endorsement "Not found" Counsel for the petitioner  
granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct  
address. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice as  
well as by registered post, Acknowledgment due. Granted.

List the matter on 13.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar