

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9083/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2010 in WP No.8154/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OCL INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDREW YULE & CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Asim Chaturvedi, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.  
No.1: Mr. Ritesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

for SBI: Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Allahabad Bank: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.  
for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent No.3: Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.

For Rr.28-30: Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For Respondent No.9: Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar