

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9083/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2010 in WP No.8154/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OCL INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDREW YULE & CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Atul S. Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Verma, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita H.S. Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv

Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. Siddhrath Luthra, ASG
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, adv.

Mr. Rajat Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Vansika, Adv.

-2-

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

 Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Rai, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the substantial question of law raised in the present special leave petition is identical to the question of law raised in special leave petition(C) No. 34933 of 2012.

In view of the above, let this special leave petition be tagged along with the aforesaid special leave petition.

In the meantime, the respondents are permitted to file counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master