

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).34933/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2012  
in WP No. 4854/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MODI RUBBER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTINENTAL CARBON INDIA LTD.  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9083/2011

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 34933/2012

Mr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K.Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.

SLP 9083/2011

Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ANITA MALHOTRA

Date: 2016.03.16

10:24:24 IST

Reason:

1

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Taranjeet Singh Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.  
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been submitted that the matter involving same issue has been argued before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jagdish Singh Khehar.

Place these matters before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Khehar, J.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar